CERTIFICATION EUROPE This is to certify that the



Information Security Management System

Of

NS1

At

55 Broad Street, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10004, USA

Has been assessed by Certification Europe and deemed to comply with the requirements of

ISO 27001:2013

This certificate is valid for the activities specified below:

The Information Security Management System of NS1 will encompass the remote working teams involved exclusively in Product Engineering, Technical Operations, Security and Customer Support necessary for the design, development, maintenance, and operations activities necessary to support NSONE's premium solutions. including NS1 Connect, Managed DNS, DNS Insights, and Pulsar, hosted and managed by NSONE.

Certification to the standard is made under the Statement of Applicability (version 1.1) and Certification Europe has adjudged that the exclusions under this Statement do not compromise the integrity of the ISMS.

Certification of Registration remains the property of Certification Europe Ltd. The validity of this Certificate is maintained on the condition that the Management System is assessed through an on-going surveillance programme and continues to adequately meet the requirements of the standard. To verify this certificate validity please contact us at info@certificationeurope.com

Date of Initial Certification: 8th August 2023

This Certificate is valid until: 31st October 2025

Managing Director: Edel Murphy

Signature:

Client Registration No.: 2023/3425 Certificate Reference No.: A/1

Date of certificate issue: 8th August 2023







Certification Europe Ltd Block 20A Beckett Way, Park West Business Park, Dublin 12, Ireland

